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SUB-DIVISION DETACHMENT
Yancouver CIB Intelligenoe Sectionm

DATE
Peo.l8th .1941 »

L — S S e AR RO S—

Kiyota UYENISHI (Jepenese)
Allen Ememy, Vanocouver, 5.C,.

The sbove named is at present in oustedy in

pdin tion Detention Shed having deen

a8 an alien enemy. He is 46 years old and
iives in & room at 391 FPowell St. Vancouver. His wife
an daughter, age 11, reside in Japen,

The writer interviewed this man on Deo.l5th,

in an effort to obtain informetion which might

e of assistanoe to the Custodien of Enemy Alien
n edministration of his affairs. Uyenishi
: $o the writer and has been under his surveill.
A th‘rnmurmmtodurrutlmdm
+EsC.Rogulations. He was strongly suspeoted of illegal
ali with Japanese wer loan and other Jepanese

- Durisg 1940 this man was employed with C.M.Oliver |
& Co., local brokerage firm, as a stock salesmen, He 1
sold quite a mumber of Japensse bonds to looal Japanease
whioh were payable in Sterling and Frensch Frenes., He
visited Japen early im 1941 and when he returned he

was suspeoted of his illegal bond transactions. He is 4
believed to have more recently been employed as a salege
man with M.Furuya & Co.a logal Japenese firm. 3

4. This man has meinteined & sevings agpoount with 1
the East End Bransch of the Bank of Montreal but there is |
now only & balance of about eighty five eents in this. ‘
Uyenishi has & safety deposit box with this bank and
e key to same is among his effeots which are held by
our ofrice. Uyenishi states that he has been purchesing
the coupons from local Japanese who hold Japanese
Sterling bonds. That a mumber of these coupons have
‘\ boen sent through the Bank of Montreal, East End, $0
!I.mlon for eolleetion snd he expects & eredit of about |
$200. to be placed to his eredit at this bdeak.

9. Uyenishi purehased a $560. Vietory BSond but has
Since been foreed to sell this to the Bank of lontreal,
East Epnd Bremoh., He also held in his own name two,
100 pound Japenese Sterling Bonds but during this year
he sold one of these to N.KAKUTANI at Sritannis Beach
and another to G.SHIMONO at Steveston, B.C.

i i 6. Subjeot sarriea no personel iansursmee of any kind
but has been paying rifty cen.s per week for sabout tesn i
B e | years on a Frudentiel {250. policy em-itis daughter,
‘ R - Horiko« He has mo oar and olaims to be free from debt.
An effort will be mads to verify the sbove inforsation
et @ leter date in cooperstion with the Cuptodisn of
Ememy Aliem Property. f‘ \ < 5

H._A.mx‘&i,' A/Cpl.

FILE NUMBERS, HEADING AND MARGINAL REFERENCE ARE TO BE PROPERLY FILLED IN.
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,/" INFORMATION FROM ReC.M.P»

Our File No. 11789 -
]
Full Name __ Mr. UYENISHI , K wol o

/ (Sufname in Block Letters)

vy
Registration No. 0 Z 62 0 Male - Female

( eheek )

I Former Address 32‘ Powell St., Yancowver,B.C.

¥ o~
FAp AR R .

Date Wwepemrter? L'“ |~ S /¥4 A lMNaturelized - Canadisn-Born
s : (check)

F
f

V

Present Address [n fﬁ- C Vv 8 f o fex a ( 16 S

FTURNED 10 JAPA—— =

AR MEIGS
S-b- ‘\Jtm‘\r‘b -

" 17th JUNE, 1946

Narried - 8ingle % “
(cheok ) Hame of Wite K VOO [ Ky K(
i g i

Hame of Husband

‘ ]

f A e n. 4
Name of Mother d e e - Name of Father

/

Kames of Children under 18 Nerifco 4’4/4 JALS Y LA
¥

J
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Requested by _ J. Spratt. Fegistered with Custodian

Na.
(Yes or No)
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March 17,1949

uum Cheque for $247.90 received Jm 3,19u
© " T und oredited to sccount,

o “:m. mn unknown , mt‘m !’hhnm h
" '184 West Sth Ave.Vsncouver. No further wecord of this carton.
»MWhmuﬂmm‘tmmu-m
Jdentification on carton "K.Uyemni®.

Wm’l .Im & Nose - $12.50 confirmed by Uyenishi and paid from his
funds Aug.l15,1942

¥. Furuys - $19.96 confirmed by Uyemnishi and paid from his funds
March 30,1943.

Al1 funds eredited to the account of this man have been paid out inm remittances.
h&mhhwqu in payment of his acknowledged debts.




Sustcdian ¢ PLEig
Royal Bansg SaJ Laing,

=

vancouver, S.u.

TREASURY DEPT. CLAIM § 200
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1 '1‘%:”& {‘Q \1'5.'» .: e 2 5 Bk 12 ;. i@EQ »
Vanooguver, 8, Cs,
January 249, 1242,

The Bagk of Moantresl,
“Matn end l‘liﬁtugﬁ nﬂﬁtﬁg
Yeneouver, B, C,

Dear Sirs:

fe: OSufety Deposit Box --- Kiyota Uysnishi

The boarer of this letter, Hr, H. P. Gerdner, is & masber
of she staff of the Custodian®s office in Ottawa :nd 13 essisting me
in my work here, Your bank hes beon infomed of my position here
represmting the Quatodlian under a speclel sppointaent,

This §s %9 sdvise you thut the nhove party hes been de-
sained under the Defemce of Caneds Reguletions snd s, therefore, ea
many sad his essete ore vested in the Custodien. The Custodien ie
snxious to take possession of the ssects snd I have besn {nfommed that
this party has & safety deposit box in your bepk. ¥y inforastion may
Rt bo correct but i 1t 1, woulda you 'soilitate U=, Gardner's
esaminstion of the contemta, ¥r, Gardner representing “he Custodien
in this matter,

Youre tmuly,

(G, ¥, MoPherson)
dathorized Deputy of the
Seeretary o Stata and/or

Custcdlaen,




& S mﬂjal Jﬁm ﬁLd&l'
Vaneouver : Bs Co

outh January, 1842,

?’0“ U mm’ Beg.,
Lieus. R. Banger,
Mﬁwuw Shed,
Yanoouver, 3, C,

Doar Dirs

i the presence of . accouwntant of tha Lain
aud Hastings Streots brane: of ‘...m ..u.-.al.«. ol Eontreal I
openod your salety dep aow., 20X, which I feuld %o bo supty.

ine Bmm wishod ue to sscertain from you whether

5 Ty

41 m"s JOu wish WO coniinue the ron .,g;_ af t;z 3 fmx. if
{ be §004 enough to fumlsh 2o with the necessery
ISOTASY to surrander tae ey %o .,;._a Danik,

-y

truly,

T

For G, W, ;‘c?uarszw
iosod Deputy of the Secrutary
gtat: and/or Custodian




1404 Hoyal Bank Bldg.,
Vaueouver, B, C.

Sth Pobruary, 1648,

The Bau: of Nontreal,
latn & Hastings Streota Branch,
Vancouver, B, C,

Bes Kivots Dvonisn

A report in connection with the above noted

Japanese, roceived from the Hoyal Canadian Hounted Polica,
statos that this nap informod thon that he was purchasing
the coupons from local Japanese vhe lwld Japanese Steriling
bondss The report further statos that a pusber of these
oouﬁm have beon sent th your banik ¢o Lotidon for col-
lettion and that he sxpeets tho sun of about 200,00 to be
plaged to the eredit of his aeccount.

Would you be good enough, please, to advise ne
if you have sny record of this satter.

Yours truly,

BaaBlumaond ool  Thae s ug o bl 2% e b o
AR Bl LT & e S u."": W ff Wi LUCY ktt»l“"
o1

of Otate and/or

Ban [ Y E o Eh W
FOr e Ve HCPhersaon
-

Castodian




® ECEIVETY

Lok r/  Wondoval

MAIN &8 HASTINGS STREETS BRANCH
390 MAIN STREET

2 : e
//IIII'/'//I (o B .ﬁZ

February 6th, ly«.d.

A:;ww-uu{

G. W. McFherson, E8q., :
Authorized Deputy of the Secretary
of State and/or Custodian,

1404 Royal Bank Building,
Vancouver, B.C.

Dear Sir:
Bdyota Uyenishi.
Referring to your letter of the “th

o

instant ({File Fo. 258) we have to advise that on the

IOth October, 1341, we forwarded for collection to our

London, England, oifice on behalf of the above named,
Imperial Jupsnese Government coupons totalling £58:0:0
Stg. and on the 29th December, l194l,received credit
for the proceeds amounting to $251.14, whicn we
credited to Mr. Uyenishi's account at this office.

Yours faitifully,

Mhcitar

Pro Manager
.‘.“.cx.HO?.bO{..
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PRISONER OF WAR BUSINESS LETTER PEET Gy

SR T | TOn. e Custodis
WHH!IIIIII l%!!t! 2agh 501 Royal Be

. .....ABgGASE_TnSerament Oemp | . YORSOUVET, HH .
e ADgLOT, Ontario

it 26, 1948

L

I lhnll be much appreciated if you will kindly send me
Fifty xx/100 ($80.00) $0 bde oredited to my nooonnt of eanteen
fund et this oamp from my savings account in the Bank of Montreal,
Main and Hestings Streets, Vancouver, B. C., as I am short of
money and need it wery badly. :

I have asked two or three times before, dut I have not
receive any lnlior.n=o:n?:;;:vo nonny I have asked to transfer.
In my previous letters/l have ntatod/na-o as Uyenishi, however
I have an agoount with the bdank as UENISHI, so I presume that it
might de the reason that you camnot locate my soecount in $he benk.

The reason I used Usnishi in my bank sccount is that
in llrnh 1941 when I had my passport 1|lnnd from the Jepanese
.nvornl.nt By name is shown as Uenishi according to the new system
of Japanese way of spelling. Therefore on my return to Canada I
have sorrected my name in my savings sccount.

For your convenience I ensclose herewith a cheque for the
amount, payable. to the Custodian.

Thanking you in antioipation for your kind consideration
and assistance.

Yours faithfully,

’4\%//’ er2rSHoe

Kiyota UYENISHI #615.

BY CAMP COMMANDANT 5 BY COMM'R OF INTERNMENT OPERATIONS

| vo Custodian's Offioce, Vnnoouvor.‘ W e

ISt e, . . v
| To c.L.0. . FILED

FiLep Camp 101 | RETAINED BY CAMP COMMANDANT
| REMARKS

No objection from here.

e

COMMANDANT or CAMP NO. COMMISSIONER OF INTERNMENT OPERATIONS




912 Royal Bank Bldig.,
Vancouver, B.C.,
September 1, 1942,

The Commandant,
Internment Camp #101,
Angler, Ontario.

Dear Sirs:

X ) ;“_\F

I have received the Prisoner of ¥ar Buse
iness Letters written bv the above noted Internee
resuesting that funds be forwarded to the Camp for
his use snd since the above Interneet!s scecount with
the Bank of Hontraalg Mein and Hastings Braonch, has

h

been transferred to the Custodian's Trust Account

I am forwarding a chegue for $25.00 made payable %o
the Internee which may be cashed by you on his be-
half when he has endorsed it,

I might state that at the time the Intere
nee's account was transferred to this office there
was & balance of $247.90 and since then a cheue
has been issued to Messrs, Matsumiya & Nose [ mited
for 212.50 and after deducting the 325,00 chejue I
am forwarding to-day, there will be a balance of
‘310.‘0.

I am also returning the Counter Chaque
forwvarded by the Internse which I would ask you
to kindly destroy.

Yours truly,

Miss F. Carrcoll
For,Authorized Deputy of the Secretary
of State and/or Custodian




Novembey ":?,h' 1349
File ¥ 208

T0: MR. K. W. WRIGHT

~ -
& 4 |

Re: " /W A-615, UYENISHI, Kiyota

A8 for ss I can sve, everything in regard
to this file has been taken care of,

All his assets have been taken into scoount-
all he had was & Benk account which was transferred. Safety deposit
box was empty.

Only one debt listed and this was puid,

Balance at credit 1s now $210, 40,
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